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Rental Protection Plan
from United Rentals
Pay less if something goes wrong

The Rental Protection Plan (RPP) is a simple, affordable and smart way to protect yourself from the unforeseen. 
United Rentals offers a comprehensive program to provide you with added protection for the most common 
problems:

• Accidental damage to United Rentals equipment and vehicles

• Theft of United Rentals equipment and vehicles

EXAMPLE: A $50,000 BACKHOE IS 
STOLEN FROM A CONSTRUCTION SITE

© 2017 United Rentals, Inc.

|UnitedRentals.com    800.UR.RENTS

Without RPP

$ 400

$ 0

$ 400

$ 50,000

$ 0

$ 0

$ 50,400

Rental of Backhoe       

Cost of RPP       

Initial Out-of-Pocket      

Cost to Replace Backhoe  

Deductible     

RPP Benefit     

Total Cost to Customer  

With RPP

$ 400        

$ 60     

$ 460      

$ 50,000   

$ 500*  

$ (49,500)  

$ 960  

* Plus applicable state and local taxes. SAVE $ 49,440

The Rental Protection Plan does not apply in situations involving damage that may be a 
result of intentional abuse.
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Added protection
on rental equipment

When you purchase the Rental Protection Plan product, you will not be held responsible for the full replacement value 
of damaged or stolen equipment. If something does go wrong, you will be responsible for 10% of the damage costs or 
$500.00, whichever is less.*

**Customer is responsible for the care and safekeeping of the rental equipment from the time of delivery until retrieval by the 
Company. Customer agrees that it will use its best efforts to protect the equipment from loss, theft or damage at all times 
during the rental period, and until the equipment is retrieved and in the Company’s possession.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RPP OPT-OUT

Requirements for Submitting Certificate of Insurance
Complete boxes 1, 2, & 3 as shown below
Must be Property Insurance, not Liability

Once COI is Complete
Fax Completed COI to: 866-642-1114
Subject: Your Account Number
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RPP covers…
Damage to United Rentals 
Equipment

Accidental damage, as long as the damage does not result from intentional abuse of the 
equipment.

Damage to United Rentals 
Vehicles

Damage to United Rentals vehicles, provided the customer or permissive user of a customer 
does not use the vehicle in violation of any terms of the Rental Agreement or of any law.

Note: RPP Opt Out is not necessary for motor vehicle rentals.
Theft of United Rentals Equipment 
and Vehicles

Theft of equipment and vehicles.

RPP does not cover…
Damage to Tires Damage to tires and tubes caused by blow out, bruises, cuts, punctures or other causes 

inherent in the use of the equipment.

Damage to Equipment Resulting 
From Abuse

Damage to equipment resulting from intentional abuse.


