

The Rental Protection Plan (RPP) is a simple, affordable and smart way to protect yourself from the unforeseen. United Rentals offers a comprehensive program to provide you with added protection for the most common problems:

- Accidental damage to United Rentals equipment and vehicles
- Theft of United Rentals equipment and vehicles

EXAMPLE: A \$50,000 BACKHOE IS STOLEN FROM A CONSTRUCTION SITE

	With RPP	Without RPP
Rental of Backhoe	\$ 400	\$ 400
Cost of RPP	\$ 60	\$0
Initial Out-of-Pocket	\$ 460	\$ 400
Cost to Replace Backhoe	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
Deductible	\$ 500*	\$0
RPP Benefit	\$ (49,500)	\$0
Total Cost to Customer	\$ 960	\$ 50,400

^{*} Plus applicable state and local taxes.

SAVE \$ 49,440

The Rental Protection Plan does not apply in situations involving damage that may be a result of intentional abuse.





When you purchase the Rental Protection Plan product, you will not be held responsible for the full replacement value of damaged or stolen equipment. If something does go wrong, you will be responsible for 10% of the damage costs or \$500.00, whichever is less.*

RPP covers	
Damage to United Rentals Equipment	Accidental damage, as long as the damage does not result from intentional abuse of the equipment.
Damage to United Rentals Vehicles	Damage to United Rentals vehicles, provided the customer or permissive user of a customer does not use the vehicle in violation of any terms of the Rental Agreement or of any law.
	Note: RPP Opt Out is not necessary for motor vehicle rentals.
Theft of United Rentals Equipment and Vehicles	Theft of equipment and vehicles.
RPP does not cover	
Damage to Tires	Damage to tires and tubes caused by blow out, bruises, cuts, punctures or other causes inherent in the use of the equipment.
Damage to Equipment Resulting From Abuse	Damage to equipment resulting from intentional abuse.

^{**}Customer is responsible for the care and safekeeping of the rental equipment from the time of delivery until retrieval by the Company. Customer agrees that it will use its best efforts to protect the equipment from loss, theft or damage at all times during the rental period, and until the equipment is retrieved and in the Company's possession.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RPP OPT-OUT

Requirements for Submitting Certificate of Insurance Complete boxes 1, 2, & 3 as shown below Must be Property Insurance, not Liability



Once COI is Complete

Fax Completed COI to: 866-642-1114 Subject: Your Account Number

